709 SERIES
RUGGED RACKMOUNT ENCLOSURE
T he 709 Ser ies Rugged R ack mou nt
Enclosure from Atrenne is engineered
for dependability in some of the most
e x t r e me e nv i r on me nt s  i nv ol v i n g
airborne, shipboard, and ground mobile
applications. Designed as a rugged solution

1300 Watts (R) 70A 28A 16A 16A 8A 8A 30A
VXI Power Supply Current Outputs
PART NUMBERING / ORDERING INFORMATION:
8 = 8U
9 = 9U
0 = 10U
A = 11U
B = 12U
C = 13U
D = 14U
See Fig. 1
Denotes:
Rackmount
Enclosures
Size:
 Options (Consult Factory)
709 X X XX X X X X XX X
Backplane Type
VME:
LA= J1
LT = J2
HA = Hot swap
LF = J1/J2
DF = J1/J2 High performance
VXI:
GF = J1/J2, C-size
GH = J1/J2/J3, D-size
VME64x:
NL = J1/J0/J2, ABG
Special:
NO = No backplane
SP = Special backplane consult factory (See backplane
section for details and additional backplanes)
Power Supply
F= 350 Watts
H = 500 Watts
M= 600 Watts
K = 750 Watts
W= 1000 Watts
R = 1300 Watts
See power supply current outputs for additional options
*Note: Also available w/ 3.3v output
Mounting Provisions
K=  EIA rackmount ears
C=  EIA rackmount ears and mounting
provisions for slides
(slides ordered separately)
Construction
F= Overlapping bolted
W= Welded
VME:
VXI:
Special
 = Special or no backplane
consult factory
14
-2
4.
5"
 H
ig
h
20.5" Deep
17" Wide
Fig. 1
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:
The information in this document is subject to change without notice and should not be construed as a commitment by Atrenne, a Celestica company.
While reasonable precautions have been taken, Atrenne assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document.